ORDINANCE NO. 01-65 AC CMS

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS TO THE CONTRACT
WITH LAKE ERIE ELECTRIC, INC., OF WESTLAKE, OHIO FOR ADDITIONAL ELECTRICAL
WORK FOR THE OBERLIN WATER ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION FACILITY PROJECT
FOR THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Oberiin, County of Loraln, State
of Ohio, five-sevenths (5/7ths) of all members elected thereto concuring:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager Is hereby autharized and directed 1o
authorize additional werk pursuant to the contract with Lake Erie Electric, Inc., of
Westlake, Ohlo, for improvements to the Oberll Water Protection Facility for
additional elecirical wark In the amount of $20,470.75 and to extend the contract
completion date as teflected in the attached change order schedule in

accordance with the change order atached hereto and incorporated herein by
reference, P ’ :

SECTION 2. It is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this
Council concerning or related to the adoption of this Ordinance were adopted in
an open meeting of this Council and that afl deliberafions of this Council and of any

- of its committees that resulted in such formal action, were in meetings open to the

public in compliance with all legal requirements, Including Section 121.22 of the
Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION 3. That this Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency

‘measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public p&ace, safety, and

welfare of the cifizens of Oberlin, Ohio, to wit:

“to authorize necessary additional work which was discovered during
construction and to provide for the usual daily operatfion of o
municipal depariment”, and shall take effect immediately vpon
passage.,

PASSED: " Reading - July 2, 2001 (E)
: 2" Reading -

. 3 Reading -
CAWESE. v .- 7 . |
00 ) b Rona | e A hegns:
CLERK OF COUNCIL' CHAIR OF COUNCIL
POSTED: July 38,2001 |

EFFECTIVE DATE:  July 3, 2001

o fORDG -85COLakeaEric
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STATE OF OHIO
WATER PDLLUTIQN CONTROL LOAN FUND

CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

in, Ohio
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ENCUMBRANCE NUMBER 3293

RECIPIENT
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1100 Superar Avenue
Suite 620
Cieveland, Ohio 44114
Phone: {216} 579-0404
' . _ . Fax: (216) 573-0414

MEMORANDUM - ‘ ‘ .
.
To: . . Mark Stedfeld, OEPA-DEFA

: _ Roland Roberts, OEPA-DEFA

From: : Ed St John

Subject: . Qberiin WEF‘F Impmvements F'rnject Ghange Order3 - Items 3 1 thru 3. 1{]
- for Cc:ntract 896-2 (Lake Erie Electric, Inc } :

Date: . 26 June 2[](]2

File: 20853-33976

No. of Pages: 2

The purpose of this memorandurm is to describe each item in Change Order 3 and to identify

- associated costs. This change order increased the scope of work of the above referenced

- Contract and warranted additional compensation to the Contractor — Lake Erie Electric, Inc.
Support documentation and Contractor's cost eshmates for each rter‘n are altached tn thls
memo.

3.1 - Grit Building Sump Pump Recehtacl'e Due to the amount of groﬁndwater in the area of
Grit Building basement, a footer drain and sump pump were installed. A receptacle was
installed to operate the sump pump. The cost for this :tem was $693.60.

3.2 — Maintenance Receptacle at Equallzatmn basin — Receptacle is located betwaen old and
new Equalization Basins. It was installed to power a motorized valve operator for a plug valve to
. be installed in place of a manually eperated shear gate in the pipe connecting the two basins. it
was found that access to the shear gate via a manhole (confined space) and manuaily tuming
the gate operator was very difficult.  After further review by the City Engineer, it was decided to
keep the shear gate, but ko leave it normally open. However, LEE was not informed of this
decision and mstalled the receptacle The r.:ust for this item was $2 824.00.

3.3- Ccnclurt investigation - After it was dnscovered l:hat the original desugn § proposed power
source for the new squalization pumps was inadequate. in order to determine if existing conduits
between the South Blower Building and the Equalization Basin influent pump station were
available to feed the new EQ mﬂuent pumps, a field check was rnade The cost for this Hem
was $444.48. '



3.4 - New Equalization Basin Influent Pump Station Feeder - In order to run new EQ influent
pumps, naw, [arger power feed was needed. The new feed would come from the Generator
Building. The cost for this item was $9,416.69. :

3.5- Equallzatlon Basin Effluent Purnp Etatmn Control Panel- Contract Drawings did not
indicate a control panel and wiring for the pumps. This change order was for the installation of
the panel, conduit, and wlrlng The cost fnr this |tem was §1,144.56,

3.6 - Add heaterin basement of Grit Building ~ A heater was installed in the basement of the
Grit Building. The cost far this item was $1,381.87. :

3.7 — Septage Tank Leve! Float Switches — For the purnp pane! that was installed additional
floats were needed, This change was for the rnstallat:an of the float switches. The cost for this
itern was $484.50.

3.8 - Add Electrical Work for UV System — The Calgon UV systemn (another manufacturer's

- equipment was shown in the drawings) required more conduit and wiring than what was shown
on the drawings. This change was for the additional electrical work. The cost for this item was
$1,913.16.

3.9 — New RAS Magnetic Flowmeter - Drigi'nal Fisher Porter (1974) transmitter failed. City
approved replacement as part of the update. LEE installzd new wiring. - The cost for thts item
was $1 383.31.

3.1 0 - Gas Line Repairs — Gas lines were not located as shovin on the drawings and as result
they were damaged and had to be repaired. The cost for this itern was $1,584.58.

Total cost for Change Order 3 = $20,470.75



Sumrriah,f Sheet For Contraét Change .Drder

Change QrderNo., | 3 |

I
Projeck:  |vWater Enviranment Protection Facility Dater: July 3, 2001
Owner: | City of Oberlin, Ohio Contractar; |Lake Ere Electric, Inc.
. |Cwner's Contract Designation; |Contract 98-2: Electrical i
Summary of Changes (Sée Attachments for Descriptions) Contract Price
C.0. item L.

Ng. Descrption of tem Deacrease Increase
3.01|Add sump pumgp receptacie at equilazation basin. ‘ 2693.680 J _
3.02}Add maintenance receptacle at equalization basin. 32,024.00 /
3.03| Trace out buried conduits from South Blower Buridmg to .o )

£qualization Basin influent Pump Station, $dd4 48 v
3.04|New Equalization. Basin Influent Pump Station electncai feeder . o
medifications,. - 39.416.68
3.05|Eq. Basin Effluent Pump. Station contral winng. §71.144.56|
3.06|Add heater in basement of grit building - $1,381.87 ﬁ .
. A.0715eptage tank level flozts swilches $484 50
3.08{Add Electric work for LV System due to unknown changes oy o -
Calgon $1,813.186 v
3.09| New Magnetic flow meter wiring. $1,383.31
3.10|Unforseen gas line Iacatic:-n due o prior as-built drawings $1,584.58 v
rTotaIs - $ 20470.75
Net Changes This Ghange Order $ 20470.75
I
This D¢cument will becoeme a supplement to the Contract and all provigions apply thensta.
_ File; WEF_2000_01 IMP_LEE Changes Page 1



= Lake Erie Electric, Inc.
: Contractors and Engineers

IS0 9902 Registared

[T

7455 % 25730 First Straet, PO Box 450359, Westlake, Chio 44 145 Phone: 440-835-5565 Fax. 440-825-5658
Estabfished 1952 ’ . : .

Gills, Guard and Johmson, Inc. " February21,2001 .
5000 E. 345™ St. - | o
A Wﬂloughb}', GH 44094

~ Artention: Mr. Wﬁllﬂm B. B&vle Ir. P.E.
Reference: Water Environment Prntectmn Fac111t}r
City of Oberlin '
Grit Building Sump Pump Receptacle -
Our Estimate No. 110-126-E16

Gentlemen:

We propose to furnish the necessary matenal Iabor super-nsmn, and tools for the above
referenced pm]ect for the LUMP SUM amnunl of:

SIX HUNDRED NINETY-THREE AND ﬁﬂfll}ﬂ DOLLARS.......‘....‘ .......... $693.60

' Our breakdown is as follows: : -
Labor: ' .~ 10 hrs. @ 336.87 = § 36870
{nsurance & Tax: +21.61% = " 79.68
Consumable Material: + 4% : = 14.75
Tools {Less than 51000.): - 10 hrs. @ $2.00 . = -20.00
Matenal: o : = 120.00
Cost: _ : ' , ; - § 503.13

-Overhead & Profit: . 1_5% = 2047
. Total Addition: : a 8 .693.60

We thank you for the opportunity of submitting th15 pmposal an,d trust it will merit- your
favorable consideration.

Sincerel};,

LAKE ERIE .ELECTRIC INC.

/ ..r ..fj/(’rﬁf

Vige Topr "L’

Mark G. K:ller
Project Manager

.- ]

flg .
WEF Improvements - Contract with
 Lake Erie Electric, Inc.
‘Change Order No. 3
. Change item 3.1



= Lake Erie Electric, Inc.

- ; 150 9002 Registered
- Contractors and Engineers - $0 9002 Registersd

L2 % 25730 First Street, PO Box 450858, westlake, Ohio 44145 Phone: 440-835-5355 Fax; 440-835-5688
Estahfishad 1953 ' Lo .

Gills, Guard'and Johmon, Inc. . Tebruary 21,2001
5000 E. 345" . N S St
leloughby, OH 44094

| Aftention:  Mr. William B. Boyle, Jr. P.E.
Reference:  Water Environment Protection Facility -
. City of Oberlin
Add Retention Pond Receptacle
Our Estitnate No. 110-126-E17 -

Gentlemen:

We propose to furnish the necessar}r-mateﬁal., labor, supervision, and tools for the above
ref'erenced}pmjeét for the LUMP SUM amount of:

TWO THOUSAND TWENTY-FOUR AND 00/100 DDLLARS.,.......;:;;.521(}14.0.0

Cur breakdown is as follows:

Labor: | 16 hrs. @ $36.87 5 58902

. Insurance & Tax: +21.61% = 127.48
Consumable Material: + 494 = 23.60
Tools (Less than $1{]ﬂﬂ ) 16 hes. @ $2.00 = - 32.00.
Material: ' = 187.00
Trenching: , . = 800.00
Cost: . . ' $1,760.00
Overhead & Profic = .~ +15% Co= - 264.00
Total Additinn' - o ’ " 32, ID..4 00

-‘We tha.nk you for the opportunity of subrmttma ﬂus proposal and trust it wﬂl merit your
favorable ::Dns1dera:1on. .

Smcerely,

’LAKEERIEELE::TRIcmc A . o o

ekl _//

Mark G. Keller

Project Manager

/1% o - ' - : WEF Impravernents - Contract with
. - Laka Erie Electric, Inc.

Change Order No. 3
Change ltem 3.02



Lake Erie Electric,_inc; |

= Contractors and Engineers : ' 15Q 9002 Ragistered
25730 First SLrE“t PD Box 450859, Westlake, Clhm 44143 Phone: 440-835-339% Fax: 440-835.5558
Established 1952 . :
Gills, Guard and Johnson, Inc. o April 5, 2001

5000 E. 345™ st.
Willoughby, OH 44094

Attantion: ‘ Mr. Wﬂlia.m B. Bo}'Ia Jr. P.E.
Reference: "ﬁf ater Environment Protect] mn Faciliry
N City of Oberlin : _

Trace Qut Buried Conduits _

Our Estimate No. 110-126-E19

Gentlemen'

We have ﬁmushed the necessary matenal labor, supamsmn, and tools for the above referenced
© project for the LUMP SUM, amount of

FOUR HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR AND 4811[1!] DOLLARS sivesresrasasenne 344443
Our breakdnm is as fo lIows -

Labor: : - 8hrs. @ 536.87 = F 29496

Insurance & Tax:' o +21.61% ' = 63.74

Consumable Material: T+ 4% = 11.80

Tools (Less than $1000.) 8 hrs. @ $2.00 = 16.00

- Material: = _ = 0.00
Cost: : L <. T .8 386.50
Overhead & Profit: - +15% = 379§

Total &ddition" $ 44448

We thank you for the Oppﬂﬂuﬂlt}" of subrmttmg th15 proposal and trust it will merit }rour
favorable consideration.

Sincerely,

LAKE ERIEELECTRIC,INC. .~ L .

Mark G. Ke(cr(
Project Manager

fig WEF Improvements - Contract with
Lake Erie Electric, Inc.
Change Order Na. 3
Change ltem 3.03



Lake ET]E Eieczr,k, !nc; |

Contractors and Engineers IS0 3002 Registered

i 25730 First Street, 20 Box 450859, wWestlaks, Ohio 42143 7hons: 440-835-555% fax: 420-835-5688
Emabiithes 1952 )

- Gills, Guard and Jehnson, Ios. . BN Aprit 5, 2001
5000 E. 345" 8z, : -
- Willoughby, OH 44094

'Attention:  Mr. William B. Boyle, . P.E.
Reference:  Water Environment Protection Facitity
City of Dberlin
E.Q. INFF. Fzeder )
Our Estimare No..110-126-E20
' Gtﬁtiumer-

W nrunuu: to furnish Ihﬂ recessary material, labﬂt suptmsmn, and tools for thr: above E
referenced prcu::ct for the LU“\&P SUM amourt of:

MIMNE T HGMSEHB g G‘HR HL‘*I'D'&ED SIXTEEN AND 624108 BGLLARS...'....59.'4!.#.69
Cur ureakdc}wn isas foi:ows ' .
Labor: . C9lims @ 5315.3? .= 53,.:,...
Insurance & Tax: 2 +21.81% = '?2: 05
Conswnable Material: -~ + 4% = 3421
Teels {Less thas 51000.) 91 brs. @ $2. ﬂﬂ = : "3" o0
- Matarial: = 379260
Cost: . _ o 53,183.43
Overhead & Profit: o+ 15% = 1.228.26
Total Addition: h ' o : $9.416.60 -

We thank you for the opportanity of suhm,ttmg this prﬂpﬁsai ard trust it wﬂl merit your
Iamr“hk gonsideration. . . :

Si:;c:rziy,
LAXE ERIE ELECTRIC, INC.

d il

Mark G, Keller : o . . ‘
Proiect Manager . , , -

g

WEF Improvements - Contract with
Lake Erie Electric, Inc.
Change Order No, 3

. Change ltem 3.04



Lake Erie Electric;, Inc.
Contractors and Engineers

AR

=o' 25730 Firss Street, 20 30 450833, 'v‘-aestlake Ohio 44145 Pﬁone £10-835-5385 Fax; 4:10-33'5-5533
Estadiished 1952 . -
Gills, Guard and Johnson, Inc. o - April 5, 2001
5000 E. 345% St. g : '

‘Willoughby, OH 44094
CAftention:  Mr. Wﬂliam B. Boyle, Ir. P.E.
Refersnee: Water Enﬂmnment Prat.ctmn Fac..lhtv
Co City of Oberlin
Add EFF. Pump Control Wumg o
Our Estimate Neo. 110-126-E21:

Gentlernen:

We propose to furnish lhe necessary material, Iabor supenflsmn, and taoIs for the above
referenced praject for the LUMP SU'VI amount of:

- ONE THUUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR AND 56/100 DULLARS

e e bt ense e ne e et sh Rt ha rR e s na s e ne e ne bbb EbeE et e s orereesenns $1,144.56
Qur breakdown is as fﬁflows o

Labor: ' 16 hes. @ $36.87 = $ 58%.22
Insurance & Tax: - +2161% . = T 127.48
Consumable Material: + 4% = 25.57

" Tools (Less than SIDGO} 16 hrs. @ $2.00 = 32.00
Matarial: ’ ‘ = 223.00
Cost: ' o : T -8 99327
Overhead & Profi:. =~ +15% .= - 14929
Total Addition' _ : $1,144.56

© We thank you for the oppottunity of subnuttmg this pmposal and trust it will merit your
favorable consideration.

| Sincerf:lj*,

'LAKE ERIE ELECTRIC, INC.

el KJ%@

Mark G, Keller
Prcuect Manager

WEF Improvemenits - Contract with
Lake Erie Electric, inc.
" Change Order No. 3
Change lterm 3.05

fig



Lake Erie Electric, Inc.

: Sdiod H . k=1 stz .‘ .
i 2bise=s Contractors and Engineers 150 2002 Registzred

WP 25730 Fiest Street, PO Box 450859, Westleke, Ohio 44145 Phone: 440-835-5565 Fax: 440-835-3683
Establizhed 7952 : ) . C

Gills, Guard and Jalmsun, e, "~ February 21, 2001
. 5000 E. 345" St. , - R
-+ Willoughby, OH 44094

Artention: Mr. Will'iam B. Boyle, Ir. P.E.
Reference:  Water Emlronmeﬂt Prﬂtecrmn Facility
"7 City of Oberlin :
Add Grit Building Heater
Our Estimate No. 110-126-E15

Gentlemen:

We propose to fumnish the necessary material, Iabor, Stl_lpfl"—nr'iSiﬂﬂ. and-tools for the above
referenced project for the LUW.«E’ SUM a.muunt of: :

GNE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED EIGHT DNE AND 87/100 DOLLARS...

RSP P TS PP T PPEPTPECTEVEERE PE $1 381 8'?

- Our breakduwn is as fc!lﬂws _ _ -
Labar: : , 18 hrs. @ 536.87 = 3 663.66
Insurance & Tax: = +21.61% = 143.42
Consumable Material: - + 4% = 26.55
Tools (Less than $10{]0 ¥ 18 hes. @ 52,00 = 36.00
Material: _ RN = 33200
© Cost: | S $1,201.63

Overhead & Profit: +15% . = __18024
Tatal Addition: ™ S L _ £1,381.87

We thank vou for the npportun.tty of subm.tttmﬂ this proposal and trust it will merit your
favorable consideration.

SIncertly,
LAKE ERIE ELECTRIC, INC. L o e

'. Y/ f’f%///,

Mark G. Keller
Project Manager
fig | - )
- WEF Improvements - Contract with
" Lake Erie Electric, Inc.

Change Order No. 3
Change lterm 3.06



'. ‘Lake Erie Electric, Inc.
—w Contractors and Engineers

M 25730 First Street, PO Box 450859, Westlake, Ohio 44145 Phane: 440-835-5565 Fax 440-335-5538 ©
Esmirlighed 1932 .

Gills, Guard and J’uhnson, Inc S . Apidl3,2001
© 5000 E. 345" St. : - -
Willoughby, OH 44094

._ Attention: Mr, William B. Boyle, Ir. P.E.'_
Reference:  Water Eméimnm-.:nt' Protection Facility
' City of Oberlin
Septags Tank Float Switch
Our Estimate No. 110-126-E18

Gentlemen:

We have furnished the necessary material, labor, superﬂsion, and tools for the above refercnm.d
project for the LUMP SUM Amount of

FOUR HUNDRED EIGHT‘Y-FOUR AHD 61/100 DOLLARS...ccccenrnmrrannene. ,._5484"&1"
Our breakdown i3 as follows: o -
. Labor: .. 8hrs.@33687 . = 5 29496
Insurance & Tax: +21.61% = 63.74 -
Consumable Material: + 4% _ = 11.80
- Tools {Less than $1000. ) 8 hrs. @ $2.00 = 16.00
Material: _ : - = 34.90
Cost: . ' L : 3 42140
- Overhead & Profit: | 5% Cem 63.21

Total Addition' T B ' 3 '434 61

We thank you for the opportunity of submitting this proposal and trust it will merit your
favorable consideration. : -

Sincerely,

- LAKE ERIE ELECTRIC, INC. | | - .

‘Mark G. Keller
Project Manager
fig L _
WEF Improvements - Contract with
Lake Erie Electric, Inc.
Change Order No. 3
Change [tem 3.07



Zi 1ake Erie 'Electric, Inc.

- 150 56 Ragistered
- Cantractors and Enginaers 138 5G02 Regrstzrad

=1 25730 First Strest, FO Hox 430858, Wastlake, Ohio 44145 Phone: 440-335-5565 . Fax: 440-835- 5638
Escabiished (952 : o B . .

Gills, Guard and Jolmsoﬁ, Ine. =~ R December 8, 2000
5000 E. 345" St . : o
Willoughby, OH 44094

Attention:  Mr: William B. Boyle, I. P.E.

Referenca:  Water Environment Protection Facility
7 City of Oberlin
L.V, System Revisions _
Our Estimate No. 110-126-E14

Gent lemen:.

We propos.. to furnish the additional v::nndml hl-voltage and control Wu'mg and larger cireuit
 breakers for the above referenced praject for the LUMP SUM amount of.

: ,ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTEEN AND 60!100 DOLLAES_.‘..'..S],Q'IS.GG

. Du.r hreaLdnvm is as follows: S
Labor: : 16 hrs. @ $36.87

. = f 58992

Insurance & Tax: _ +21.61% = T 127.48
Consumable Material: + 4% = 23.60
Tooels (Less than $1|D{]'D y) 14 hrs. (@ $2.00 = . 32.00
-Material: . - .= .___891.0D
Cost: o ' ; _ e ) $1,664.00

. Overhead & Profit: o+ 15% .= -249.60
Total Addition: : N 51,913.60

We tharl.k you for the nppo:tumty ofsubmﬂtmg th.ts proposal and trust it will merit your
favorable consideration. . _

Sincerely,

LAKE ERIE ELECTRIC,INC. | o T

JMod K eé’éfg..t__ﬂ,

Mark G. Keller
~ Project Manager

fie o _ : WEF Improvements - Contract with
' i ' L.ake Erie Electric, Inc. '
Change Order No. 3
Change Item 3.08



Lake Erie Electric, Inc.
Contractors and Engineers

25730 First SII'E'E--L, PO Box 430859, ".-‘-J'Eida.-ce Ohio 44145 Fhane: 440-335.5585 Fax: 440-833-3583

Establiched 1952

Gills, Guard and Tohnson, e - Apil6,2001
SO000 E.345%8t. -~ . ' _
Willoughby, OH 44094
Attention: Mr. William B. Boyle, Jr. P.E. ' - e
R.-:ferenc_:e: Water Enﬂm nment Pm*ectmn Fam'rty
: City of Oberlin - .
Mag Flow Meter Wiring

Our Estimate No. 110-126-E22 -
Gentiemen‘

We propose to fumnish the ueceasaqr material, iabor, supemsmn, and tnals for the above
refe;anced pmject for the LUMP SUM amount of. :

, CNE THOUSA“\ID THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE AND 31!111{} DDLL&RS ....... -

Dur breakdown is as fulluws ' N
"Labor: - Z2hrs. @ $36.87 = 5 811.14
Insurance & Tax: = +21.61% = - 17529

. Consumable-Material: +4% . o= 3245
Tools {Less than Slﬂﬂﬂ} 22 hrs. @ §2.00 = 44 00
Material: _ = 140.00

~ Cast: B , o ' $1,202.88

.~ Overhead & Profit: +15% _ = 18043
Total Additicn‘ : ' ' _ : $1,383. 3!

 We thank you for the ﬂppﬂrtumty of subrmttmg ﬂ:us prnpnsal and trust it w111 merit your
favurable consideration.

Smcerel}r,

LAKE ERIE ELECTRIC, INC.

Mot Kol

Mark G. Keller
Project Manager

WEF Improvements - Contract with
Lake Erie Electric, Inc.
Change Order No. 3
Change ltem 3.02

Mg



1 Lake Erie Electric, Inc.
= Contractors and Engineers

150 EDDE P2gisterad

25730 First Strget,vPO Bax 850839, Wesilaks, Ohio 44143 Phone; 440-835-5385 Faw 440-835-5583
| Ertablished 1552 o . . oo .

Gills, Gm_rd and Jnhnsan, e, . December 5, 2000
5000 E. 343 §t. - | -
Wlllnuchby, OH 44094

Artentmn Mr. William B. Boyle, Jr. P.E.

Reference: Water Environment Prutﬂctmn Factlm
: City of Oberlin .
* Underground Gas Line chalr :
Our Estimate No. 110-125-E13

_ Gentlemen:
During the course of installing the underground e[ectncal work, site pas lines were struck and .
damaged an thres different occasions. This was due to incorrect dranas that showed the oas :

line roui an

 The repair cost is as follows: . . o
Repair 3” gas line ™ 9/18/00: ' $ 61014

Repair 1 447 gas line 10/05/00: : 420.25
Repair 37 gas line  10/25/00: , : . 554.19
Total- repair cost: $1,584.58

_ Please see attached invoices for reference. Also note I:hat Lake Ene Electric, Ir-c is requesting
" cost only and waived admmmlratwe and lost time cha:gds

Sincerely,
LAKE ERIE ELECTRIC, INC.

Mo sz ‘

" Mark G. Keller . _ .
Project Manager ' o oo . oo

ke

Enc.

- WEF Improvements - Contract with .
Lake Erie Electric, Inc.
" Ghange Order No. 3
Change ltem 3.10



PURCHASE ORDER "

.'15-"’;;43,; #@%ﬁ (i

UL th Aain At o fh';“EOmeEEq " RG819902
e Clendim, Ehia 45078 ) C T ke ne:
A (hbg) 177802 Fow (2eg) rreRO90 . -
2 : ' -  PQDATE- - .
J Ewen CITY OF OBERLIN, - o : e7{1a/es
o "B5 5. MAIN ST. : . BHIP vIA ' o

OBERLIN OH 420874 _

' . TERAMS o

Co T - NET 502 DAYS' :

.
TO! LAKE ERXE ELECTRIC, INC. = ‘ o i =

: 25730 FIRST ST. : b

WESTLAKE, OH 44145

THE ASOVE BURCHASE ORDER NUMBSER MUST APDEAR OMALL BILLE AND PAGKAGES.
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.- kpenditiere tor tha Sbove has baen lawhully sparcpriated or authorized or Gracted for TO GITY PURCHASES. , -HECEIVED
Suiriviposa and i In the treasury or in piocass of collaction 1g the oredit of tho fund free : Q. Vedflad
Irom any gbligalion or cerficatisn now outstending _ . - Y

- CITY FEDERALAD, # 34-6002073
INSTRUCTIONS TQ VENDORS : BPFAOVED 3 " Date
“THIS GADER 1S AOT vALID UMNLESS SK3NED BY THE AUDITCR FOR AVAILABILITY OF ZUNGS. ’ ’ d:f”// "7 / / / : i
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CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Effeclive Date:

Change Order No. 3

Project: Water Environment Protection Facility
Date of Issuance; July 3, 2001

Owner: _ City of Oberiin, Ohio
Owner's Contract Designation:  Contragt 96-2: Electrical
Cantractor: Lake Ere Electric, Inc.

The Contractor is hereby directed (o make the

feilowing changes in the Gontract Documents:

m the Work in accord with the attschedt

To imprave upon the orignal design

Description: | Additions and Beletions fro
Reason for Change Order;
Attachmaents:

Lisi of items in Changes and the Cost Determination Respective to Each

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Originat Contract Times:

$ 433,863.00 Substantial Completion: :
Completiion; July 286, 2001
Ready for Final Payment: :
dates
Net Changes from Previous Net Changes from Previous
Change Orders Np, 1 teNe, 2 Change Orders No. 1 toNe. 2
$ 148,5695.62 Substantial Completion: C
: .. Compleliion; July 26, 2001
- - Ready far Final Payment;
; days or detes

Contract Price prior to this Change Order
$ 582,458.62

Cantract Times prior to this Change Order
Substantiat Compietion:

Caompletiion: July 28, 2001

Readly for Final Payment:

days or dates

Net increase (decrease) with this change ordar
3 : 20,470.75

Net increase (decrease) with this change arder
Substantial Completion: September 9, 2001

Compietiion: September 24, 2001

Ready for Final Payment; October 24, 2001

days or dates

Contract Price with all.approued. change orders
$ B02.929.37

Contract Times with all approved change orders
Substantial Completion: September 9, 2001

Completiion; September 24, 2001

Ready for Final Payment: October 24, 2001

days or dates

All Changes in Contract Time are to be at no additlonal cost in the conlract uniess specifically stated in the above deseription, resson

for change erder of in an attachment harstn

RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED:

By: By: By:

Engineer {Authorized Signature) City Manager (Autharized Signature) Contractor {Authorized Signature}
Date: Date; Date:

. File: WEF_2000_01 IMP_LEE Changes




Summery Sheet For Contract Change Order

jCliange Order No. [ 3 | R . b
Project:  |water Environment Protection Fanlllty Date: Jduly 3, 2001.
Dwner:  [City of Obedin, Qhio Contractor.|Lake Ere Electric, Inc.
Owner's Contract Demgnatmn Contract 96-2: Electrical ' .
- [Summary of Changes {See Attachments for Descnptmns] : Contract Pm:e : .
C.C. ltem . RN S
: Nu ' o ' Descrptlon of Item o Decrease Increase :
3.01|Add sump pump réceptacie at equilazation basin. : $693.60 e
8.02]Add maintenance receptacie at equalizalion basin $2,024.00] v
3.03| Trace out buried conduits from South Blower Eh.uldmg to - '
- Equalization Basin. influent Pump Station, ' $444.48|+
- -3.04|New Equalization Basin Influent Pump Statian elecmcal feeder . T
~ modifications,. : - §0,416.69]
- 3.05[Eq. Basin Effluent Pumyp. Station control mrmg - §1,144.56 /
3.06[Add heater in basement of grit buitding - §1,381.87 7
_3.07|Septage iank level ficats swilches $484.50 J.
.E.EIE Add Etectric work for UV Systﬁn due to unkrmwn changes by i
iCalgon $1,913.18| v~
300 ey Magnehc Hoa metel wiring, . $1.383.31
3.'1:_0 L‘F'h.ﬂ“ﬂ'-‘i‘l a8 line localion dues to pm:r arr-bt..ﬂt drawl 5 -51.584.58 v
Totals: ~ 7 . [ - § 2047075
Net Changgs This Ch?nge Order ' 3 20.470.75
" §Thiz Document wil becume a supplmlem bo the Caoniract and aff provisions apply thansto
. File: WEF_2000_01 IMP_LEE Changes ' Page1 . -



N

Project: __{Water Environment Protection Facility
Date of Issuance: July 3, 2001 | {Last Change Oder Listed Below)
Owner; City of Oberlin, Ohio

Owner's Contract Designalion:

Contract 95-2: Electrical

Contractor;

Lake Ere Electric, Inc.

Summary of Change Orders 1 - 3 Inclusive
Original Amount of Contract : $ 433,883.00
- ' Tetal Contract
_ Change Order| Amount With Autherized By
Change Order Number Amaount Change Order | Ordinance Number
tncluded -
1 _ $141.09562 [ § 574,958,682 00-78
2 $ 7,500.00 3 58245862 00-32
3 ¥ 20470.75 | § B02,920.37




